YOGAKSHEM SANSTHAN

Regd. Office- 6-A, Sandesh Nagar, near Nikunj Dham, Kankhal, Haridwar-249408 Email: yogakshemsanstha@yahoo.com CIN: U85300UR2016NPL007067

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	N	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ruchi Soya Industries Limited (RSIL)	
2.	N	Jame of the acquirer(s)	Yogakhsem Sansthan (YS)	
3.	T	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the C prior to the transaction. If not, nature of elationship or association with the TC or its romoters	Yogakshem Sansthan (YS) is incorporated as a charitable company registered under section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013. YS is a subsidiary organisation of the Divya Yog Mandir Trust (DYMT), who is one of the Promoters of RSIL (the Target Company). DYMT holds 60% of share capital of YS. Further, Directors of YS are trustees of DYMT. As such, DYMT and YS are in the exclusive control of the same persons.	
4.	D	etails of the proposed acquisition	·	
		Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Divya Yog Mandir Trust (DYMT)	
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after March 30, 2021	
	C.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	6,00,00,000	
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	20.28%	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Shares to be donated (i.e. without any consideration) to YS (the Acquirer)	
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer with an objective to comply the conditions of Income Tax Act, 1961.	
5.	wl	elevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under nich the acquirer is exempted from making en offer	10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 as amended.	
6.	If, ma pro tra ma	frequently traded, volume weighted average arket price for a period of 60 trading days eceding the date of issuance of this notice as ided on the stock exchange where the eximum volume of trading in the shares of the care recorded during such period.	Not applicable	

7.	terr		ently traded, the price as determined in ause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of a 8.	Since this being "Donation", pricing parameters are not applicable.						
8.	prio the	ce wou	n by the acquirer, that the acquisition ld not be higher by more than 25% of computed in point 6 or point 7 as	This being "Donation", therefore, no acquisition price.						
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)									
10.	spe	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.								
11.	Shareholding details			Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction				
				No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC			
	a	Acq	uirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)							
		(i)	Patanjali Ayurved Limited	14,25,00,000	48.17%	14,25,00,000	48.17%			
		(ii)	Patanjali Parivahan Private Limited	5,00,00,000	16.90%	5,00,00,000	16.90%			
		(iii)	Patanjali Gramudhyog Nayas	4,00,00,000	13.52%	4,00,00,000	13.52%			
		(iv)	Ruchi Soya Industries Ltd. Beneficiary Trust (held in the name of the Trustee)		0.03%	76,299	0.03%			
		(v)	Acquirer (Yogakshem Sansthan)	Nil	0.00%	+	20.28%			
		Total A	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than)(*)	23,25,76,299	78.62%	29,25,76,299	98.90%			
	b	Selle	r (s)	6,00,00,000	20.28%	Nil	0.00%			
						-				

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Place: Haridwar Date: 22.03.2021

For Yogakshem Sansthan

(Acharya Balkrishna) Director

YOGAKSHEM SANSTHAN

Regd. Office- 6-A, Sandesh Nagar, near Nikunj Dham, Kankhal, Haridwar-249408 Email: yogakshemsanstha@yahoo.com CIN: U85300UR2016NPL007067

YS/2021

Date: 22.03.2021

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sirs,

DECLARATION

Sub.: Proposed acquisition of shares of Ruchi Soya Industries Limited under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations, 2011")

In respect of the aforesaid acquisition we, Yogakshem Sansthan, hereby declare and undertake that:

- 1. the Transferor and Transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements under Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011;
- 2. all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of Takeover Regulations, 2011 with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.
- 3. the shares are being donated by Divya Yog Mandir Trust in favour of Yogakshem Sansthan. Hence there is no acquisition price.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For Yogakshem Sansthan

(Acharya Balkrishna) Director

YOGAKSHEM SANSTHAN

Regd. Office- 6-A, Sandesh Nagar, near Nikunj Dham, Kankhal, Haridwar-249408 Email: yogakshemsanstha@yahoo.com CIN: U85300UR2016NPL007067

YS/2021

Date: 22.03.2021

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051

Sub.: Intimation of proposed acquisition of shares of Ruchi Soya Industries Limited under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011")

We would like to inform you that we are proposing to acquire 6,00,00,000 Equity Shares representing 20.28% of the total fully paid-up equity shares of Ruchi Soya Industries Limited (the Target Company) from Divya Yog Mandir Trust (one of the Promoter) by way of donation. This proposed acquisition would be inter-se transfer amongst the qualifying person as per SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

We are enclosing intimation pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Yogakshem Sansthan

(Acharya Balkrishna) Director